 Web www.knowlescapacitors.com © Knowles 2025 StandardX7RMLCCDatasheet  Issue 1 (07/05/2025)
 Email Europe: KPD-Europe-sales@knowles.com | Asia: KPD-Asia-sales@knowles.com | USA: KPD-NA-sales@knowles.com Page 1 of 10
X7R MLCC Surface Mount MLC Capacitors
X7R MLCC Ranges
A range of dc rated X7R dielectric multi-layer chip capacitors
from 47pF to 22µF and in case sizes 0402 to 8060. Suitable
for all general purpose and high reliability applications where
package size and reliability are important. All parts can

1.0
0.039
Ordering Information – Leaded MLCC Range
2220 B 1K0 0104 J X T U 
Chip
Size
Termination
Voltage d.c.
(marking code)
Capacitance in Pico farads (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Dielectric
Codes
Packaging
Mounting
Style
Suffix
Code
1812
2220
2225
B = Uncoated
016 = 16V
025 = 25V
050 = 50V
063 = 63V
100 = 100V
200 = 200V
250 = 250V
500 = 500V
630 = 630V
1K0 = 1kV
1K2 =1.2kV
1K5 =1.5kV
2K0 = 2kV
2K5 =2.5kV
3K0 =3kV
4K0 =4kV
5K0 =5kV
6K0 =6kV
≥10pF
First digit is 0.
Second and third digits are
significant figures of capacitance
code.
The fourth digit is the number of
zeros following.
e.g., 0101 = 100 pF
Values are E12 series
J: ± 5%
K: ± 10%
M: ± 20%
X = X7R
(2R1)
T = 178mm
(7”) reel
R = 330mm
(13”) reel
B = Bulk pack
– tubs or trays
U = ‘U’
Leaded
Assembly
Used for
specific
customer
requirements
& variants
W031 =
Standard
Variant